
ANNUAL FEE REPORT

October  2013

HAZARDOUS WASTE BUREAU
NEW MEXICO ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT

July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013



HWB Annual Fees ** 492,165.88$          

HWB Document Review Fees *** 543,266.13$          

WIPP Fee Agreement* 385,923.00$          

LANL Fee Agreement* 350,000.00$          

Total Fees Received 1,771,355.01$       

Note:   

*** Includes permit renewals and late fees for non-payments  

* Fee Agreement during FY2013. Fee letters state annual fee will be creditied to supplemental fees if 
supplemental fees paid by due date.  

New Mexico Environment Department
Hazardous Waste Bureau

Fee Collection during FY2013 (July 01, 2012 - June 30, 2013)

Under the provisions of 20.4.2.202 NMAC: "NMED shall review  the amount of fees collected and the amount of 
money expended administering the Hazardous Waste Management Program for the prior state fiscal year and 
submit a report on its review  to the Board.  The report shall include for each facility the amount of fees collected, 
the number and types of permitting actions taken, submittals reviewed, a summary of the time required to 
conduct each review or permitting action, and an analysis of the cost of regulatory oversight."

**Includes annual fees paid by facilities with supplemental fee agreements. All annual fees received by facilities 
under a supplemental fee agreement are credited to the agreement.



P
er

m
it

 F
ee

s 

 D
o

cu
m

en
t 

F
ee

s 
R

ec
ei

ve
d

 F
Y

13
 

20
13

 A
n

n
u

al
 F

ee

 F
Y

13
 S

u
p

p
le

m
en

ta
l 

F
ee

 A
g

re
em

en
t 

T
o

ta
l F

ee
s 

R
ec

ei
ve

d

A
d

va
n

ce
 C

h
em

ic
al

 T
re

at
m

en
t

1,
00

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

  
2,

00
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
3,

00
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
   

C
an

n
o

n
 A

ir
 F

o
rc

e 
B

as
e

20
,5

00
.0

0
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
38

,2
50

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
58

,7
50

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

 
F

o
rt

 B
lis

s
2,

00
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

2,
00

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

  
F

o
rt

 W
in

g
at

e 
D

ep
o

t 
A

ct
iv

it
y

97
,7

99
.9

7
$ 

   
   

   
   

  
72

,7
50

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
17

0,
54

9.
97

$ 
   

   
 

H
o

llo
m

an
 A

ir
 F

o
rc

e 
B

as
e

68
,2

50
.0

0
$ 

   
   

   
   

  
51

,5
00

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
11

9,
75

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

K
ir

tl
an

d
 A

ir
 F

o
rc

e 
B

as
e

97
,5

00
.0

0
$ 

   
   

   
   

  
38

,2
50

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
13

5,
75

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

L
o

s 
A

la
m

o
s 

N
at

io
n

al
 L

ab
o

ra
to

ry
 *

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

35
0,

00
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
   

 
35

0,
00

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

M
el

ro
se

 R
an

g
e

2,
00

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

 
5,

25
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
7,

25
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
  

N
A

S
A

60
,5

00
.0

0
$ 

   
   

   
   

  
54

,5
00

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
11

5,
00

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

N
av

aj
o

 R
ef

in
in

g
 C

o
m

p
an

y
42

,5
00

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

   
  

45
,0

00
.0

0
$ 

   
   

   
   

  
-

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

87
,5

00
.0

0
$ 

   
   

   
P

N
M

 P
er

so
n

 G
en

er
at

in
g

 S
ta

ti
o

n
50

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

4,
00

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

4,
50

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

  
S

af
et

y 
K

le
en

 A
lb

u
q

u
er

q
u

e
50

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

8,
00

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

8,
50

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

  
S

af
et

y 
K

le
en

 F
ar

m
in

g
to

n
-

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

4,
00

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

4,
00

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

  
S

an
d

ia
 N

at
io

n
al

 L
ab

o
ra

to
ri

es
25

,5
00

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

   
  

50
,2

50
.0

0
$ 

   
   

   
   

  
-

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

75
,7

50
.0

0
$ 

   
   

   
W

as
te

 Is
o

la
ti

o
n

 P
ilo

t 
P

la
n

t 
*

28
,5

00
.0

0
$ 

   
   

   
   

  
38

5,
92

3.
00

$ 
   

   
   

   
 

41
4,

42
3.

00
$ 

   
   

 
W

es
te

rn
 R

ef
in

in
g

 C
o

m
p

an
y 

- 
B

lo
o

m
fi

el
d

24
,5

00
.0

0
$ 

   
   

   
   

  
22

,5
00

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
47

,0
00

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

W
es

te
rn

 R
ef

in
in

g
 C

o
m

p
an

y 
- 

G
al

lu
p

11
,5

00
.0

0
$ 

   
   

   
   

  
14

,5
00

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
26

,0
00

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

W
h

it
e 

S
an

d
s 

M
is

si
le

 R
an

g
e

60
,2

16
.1

6
$ 

   
   

   
   

  
81

,4
15

.8
8

$ 
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
14

1,
63

2.
04

$ 
   

   
 

T
o

ta
ls

54
3,

26
6.

13
$ 

   
   

   
   

49
2,

16
5.

88
$ 

   
   

   
  

73
5,

92
3.

00
$ 

   
   

   
   

 
1,

77
1,

35
5.

01
$ 

   
 

 
N

o
te

: 
 

 

**
 In

cl
ud

es
 la

te
 fe

es
 fo

r 
no

n-
pa

ym
en

ts
 

* 
F

ee
 A

gr
ee

m
en

t d
ur

in
g 

F
Y

20
13

. F
ee

 le
tte

rs
 s

ta
te

: A
nn

ua
l f

ee
 w

ill
 b

e 
cr

ed
ite

d 
to

 s
up

pl
em

en
ta

l f
ee

 a
gr

ee
m

en
t i

f p
ai

de
d 

by
 d

ue
 d

a
te

. A
ll 

su
pp

le
m

en
ta

l f
ee

s 
w

er
e 

pa
id

 o
n 

tim
e,

 h
ow

ev
er

, i
f a

nn
ua

l f
ee

 is
 n

ot
ed

, t
he

n 
fa

ci
lit

y 
pa

id
 b

ot
h 

su
pp

le
m

en
ta

l a
nd

 a
nn

ua
l f

ee
. A

ny
 a

nn
ua

l 
fe

es
 o

r 
do

cu
m

en
t r

ev
ie

w
 fe

es
 r

ec
ei

ve
d 

by
 H

W
B

 fr
om

 fa
ci

lit
ie

s 
un

de
r 

a 
fe

e 
ag

re
em

en
t a

re
 c

re
di

te
d 

to
 th

e 
fa

ci
lit

y 
du

rin
g 

th
e 

fo
llo

w
in

g 
bi

lli
ng

 c
yc

le
 u

nl
es

s 
in

vo
ic

e 
am

ou
nt

 e
xc

ee
ds

 s
up

pl
em

en
ta

l f
ee

 a
gr

ee
m

en
t a

m
ou

nt
. I

f i
nv

oi
ce

 a
m

ou
nt

s 
ex

ce
ed

 s
up

pl
em

en
ta

l f
ee

 
ag

re
em

en
t a

m
ou

nt
 th

en
 H

W
B

 d
oe

s 
no

t c
re

di
t f

ac
ili

ty
 in

 a
cc

or
da

nc
e 

w
ith

 7
4-

4-
4.

2(
K

) 
N

M
A

C

F
ee

s 
R

ec
ei

ve
d

 b
y 

F
ac

ili
ty

 f
o

r 
F

Y
20

13



 A
n

n
u

al
 F

ee
 

A
m

o
u

n
t 

R
ec

ei
ve

d
 

T
o

ta
l 

M
is

ce
lla

n
eo

u
s 

H
o

u
rs

M
is

ce
lla

n
eo

u
s 

at
 

$7
0.

48
 

 D
if

fe
re

n
ce

 a
t 

$7
0.

48
 

 T
o

ta
l 

A
m

o
u

n
t 

R
ec

ei
ve

d
 

T
o

ta
l H

o
u

rs
 T

o
ta

l a
t 

$7
0.

48
 

 D
if

fe
re

n
ce

 a
t 

$7
0.

48
 

F
Y

13
2,

00
0

$ 
   

   
   

   
28

.5
0

2,
00

9
$ 

   
   

   
  

(9
)

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

  
3,

00
0

$ 
   

   
   

 
75

3.
50

53
,1

07
$ 

   
   

  
(5

0,
10

7)
$ 

   
   

 

F
Y

13
38

,2
50

$ 
   

   
   

 
44

.7
5

3,
15

4
$ 

   
   

   
  

35
,0

96
$ 

   
   

   
58

,7
50

$ 
   

   
 

66
6.

00
46

,9
40

$ 
   

   
  

11
,8

10
$ 

   
   

  

F
Y

13
-

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

26
.5

0
1,

86
8

$ 
   

   
   

  
(1

,8
68

)
$ 

   
   

   
 

2,
00

0
$ 

   
   

   
 

99
.5

0
7,

01
3

$ 
   

   
   

  
(5

,0
13

)
$ 

   
   

   

F
Y

13
72

,7
50

$ 
   

   
   

 
72

.0
0

5,
07

5
$ 

   
   

   
  

67
,6

75
$ 

   
   

   
17

0,
55

0
$ 

   
  

12
06

.7
0

85
,0

48
$ 

   
   

  
85

,5
02

$ 
   

   
  

F
Y

13
51

,5
00

$ 
   

   
   

 
11

.0
0

77
5

$ 
   

   
   

   
  

50
,7

25
$ 

   
   

   
11

9,
75

0
$ 

   
  

12
76

.5
0

89
,9

68
$ 

   
   

  
29

,7
82

$ 
   

   
  

F
Y

13
38

,2
50

$ 
   

   
   

 
13

44
.5

0
94

,7
60

$ 
   

   
   

(5
6,

51
0)

$ 
   

   
  

13
5,

75
0

$ 
   

  
24

64
.7

5
17

3,
71

6
$ 

   
   

(3
7,

96
6)

$ 
   

   
 

F
Y

13
-

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

26
49

.5
0

18
6,

73
7

$ 
   

   
 

(1
86

,7
37

)
$ 

   
   

35
0,

00
0

$ 
   

  
84

71
.5

1
59

7,
07

2
$ 

   
   

(2
47

,0
72

)
$ 

   
  

F
Y

13
5,

25
0

$ 
   

   
   

   
9.

00
63

4
$ 

   
   

   
   

  
4,

61
6

$ 
   

   
   

  
7,

25
0

$ 
   

   
   

 
10

4.
50

7,
36

5
$ 

   
   

   
  

(1
15

)
$ 

   
   

   
   

F
Y

13
54

,5
00

$ 
   

   
   

 
22

3.
00

15
,7

17
$ 

   
   

   
38

,7
83

$ 
   

   
   

11
5,

00
0

$ 
   

  
12

12
.2

5
85

,4
39

$ 
   

   
  

29
,5

61
$ 

   
   

  

F
Y

13
45

,0
00

$ 
   

   
   

 
51

.1
7

3,
60

6
$ 

   
   

   
  

41
,3

94
$ 

   
   

   
87

,5
00

$ 
   

   
 

90
3.

67
63

,6
91

$ 
   

   
  

23
,8

09
$ 

   
   

  

F
Y

13

A
n

n
u

al
 F

ee
 A

m
o

u
n

t 
R

ec
ei

ve
d

 v
er

su
s 

M
is

ce
lla

n
eo

u
s 

H
o

u
rs

T
o

ta
l A

m
o

u
n

t 
R

ec
ei

ve
d

 v
er

su
s 

T
o

ta
l H

o
u

rs

T
he

 fo
llo

w
in

g 
ta

bl
e 

pr
ov

id
es

 a
 li

st
in

g 
of

 th
e 

fe
es

 c
ol

le
ct

ed
 a

nd
 th

e 
as

so
ci

at
ed

 h
ou

rs
 o

f s
ta

ff 
du

rin
g 

F
Y

20
13

 fo
r 

ea
ch

 fa
ci

lit
y.

  T
he

 T
ot

al
 A

nn
ua

l F
ee

 
A

m
ou

nt
 R

ec
ei

ve
d 

is
 th

e 
as

se
ss

m
en

t o
f t

he
 a

nn
ua

l f
ee

 b
as

ed
 o

n 
un

it 
ty

pe
s 

at
 th

e 
fa

ci
lit

y.
  T

he
 a

nn
ua

l f
ee

s 
ar

e 
to

 c
ov

er
 m

is
ce

lla
ne

ou
s 

ite
m

s,
 n

on
-

sp
ec

ifi
c 

ta
sk

s,
 r

el
at

ed
 to

 th
e 

fa
ci

lit
y 

su
ch

 a
s 

m
ee

tin
gs

 a
nd

 s
ite

 v
is

its
. T

ot
al

 M
is

ce
lla

ne
ou

s 
H

ou
rs

 a
re

 th
e 

ho
ur

s 
as

so
ci

at
ed

 to
 n

on
-s

pe
ci

fic
 fa

ci
lit

y 
ta

sk
s.

 T
ot

al
 A

m
ou

nt
 R

ec
ei

ve
d 

is
 th

e 
am

ou
nt

 fo
r 

al
l f

ee
s 

co
lle

ct
ed

 u
nd

er
 2

0.
4.

2 
N

M
A

C
 w

hi
ch

 in
cl

ud
e 

an
nu

al
 a

nd
 d

oc
um

en
t r

ev
ie

w
 fe

es
.  

T
ot

al
 

H
ou

rs
 li

st
 th

e 
ho

ur
s 

as
so

ci
at

ed
 w

ith
 th

e 
fa

ci
lit

y.
  T

he
 $

70
.4

8 
ho

ur
ly

 r
at

e 
is

 b
as

ed
 o

n 
a 

fo
rm

ul
a 

re
la

tin
g 

to
 c

os
t a

ss
oc

ia
te

d 
w

ith
 s

ta
ff 

an
d 

co
nt

ra
ct

ua
l 

su
pp

or
t s

uc
h 

as
 s

al
ar

ie
s,

 b
en

ef
its

, a
nd

 o
pe

ra
tin

g 
co

st
s 

(r
en

t, 
ph

on
es

, e
tc

.)
.  

T
he

 h
ou

rly
 r

at
e 

is
 m

ul
tip

lie
d 

by
 th

e 
ho

ur
s 

to
 d

e
te

rm
in

e 
co

st
s 

re
la

te
d 

to
 

th
e 

fa
ci

lit
y 

in
 a

 g
iv

en
 y

ea
r.

  

A
d

va
n

ce
 C

h
em

ic
al

 T
re

at
m

en
t/

R
in

ch
em

N
av

aj
o

 R
ef

in
in

g
 C

o
m

p
an

y

F
o

rt
 B

lis
s

C
an

n
o

n
 A

ir
 F

o
rc

e 
B

as
e

F
o

rt
 W

in
g

at
e 

D
ep

o
t 

A
ct

iv
it

y

M
el

ro
se

 A
ir

 F
o

rc
e 

R
an

g
e

N
A

S
A

 W
h

it
e 

S
an

d
s 

T
es

t 
F

ac
ili

ty

H
o

llo
m

an
 A

ir
 F

o
rc

e 
B

as
e

K
ir

tl
an

d
 A

ir
 F

o
rc

e 
B

as
e

L
o

s 
A

la
m

o
s 

N
at

io
n

al
 L

ab
o

ra
to

ry
 



 A
n

n
u

al
 F

ee
 

A
m

o
u

n
t 

R
ec

ei
ve

d
 

T
o

ta
l 

M
is

ce
lla

n
eo

u
s 

H
o

u
rs

M
is

ce
lla

n
eo

u
s 

at
 

$7
0.

48
 

 D
if

fe
re

n
ce

 a
t 

$7
0.

48
 

 T
o

ta
l 

A
m

o
u

n
t 

R
ec

ei
ve

d
 

T
o

ta
l H

o
u

rs
 T

o
ta

l a
t 

$7
0.

48
 

 D
if

fe
re

n
ce

 a
t 

$7
0.

48
 

F
Y

13

A
n

n
u

al
 F

ee
 A

m
o

u
n

t 
R

ec
ei

ve
d

 v
er

su
s 

M
is

ce
lla

n
eo

u
s 

H
o

u
rs

T
o

ta
l A

m
o

u
n

t 
R

ec
ei

ve
d

 v
er

su
s 

T
o

ta
l H

o
u

rs

F
Y

13
4,

00
0

$ 
   

   
   

   
15

.0
0

1,
05

7
$ 

   
   

   
  

2,
94

3
$ 

   
   

   
  

4,
50

0
$ 

   
   

   
 

21
0.

00
14

,8
01

$ 
   

   
  

(1
0,

30
1)

$ 
   

   
 

F
Y

13
8,

00
0

$ 
   

   
   

   
10

.5
0

74
0

$ 
   

   
   

   
  

7,
26

0
$ 

   
   

   
  

8,
50

0
$ 

   
   

   
 

32
.5

0
2,

29
1

$ 
   

   
   

  
6,

20
9

$ 
   

   
   

  

F
Y

13
4,

00
0

$ 
   

   
   

   
0.

00
-

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

4,
00

0
$ 

   
   

   
  

4,
00

0
$ 

   
   

   
 

0.
00

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

4,
00

0
$ 

   
   

   
  

F
Y

13
50

,2
50

$ 
   

   
   

 
75

.0
0

5,
28

6
$ 

   
   

   
  

44
,9

64
$ 

   
   

   
75

,7
50

$ 
   

   
 

24
92

.5
0

17
5,

67
1

$ 
   

   
(9

9,
92

1)
$ 

   
   

 

F
Y

13
-

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

87
.0

0
6,

13
2

$ 
   

   
   

  
(6

,1
32

)
$ 

   
   

   
 

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

87
.0

0
6,

13
2

$ 
   

   
   

  
(6

,1
32

)
$ 

   
   

   

F
Y

13
-

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

19
8.

00
13

,9
55

$ 
   

   
   

(1
3,

95
5)

$ 
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

19
8.

00
13

,9
55

$ 
   

   
  

(1
3,

95
5)

$ 
   

   
 

F
Y

13
-

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

0.
00

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

11
96

.5
0

84
,3

29
$ 

   
   

  
(8

4,
32

9)
$ 

   
   

 

F
Y

13
-

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

23
34

.5
0

16
4,

53
6

$ 
   

   
 

(1
64

,5
36

)
$ 

   
   

41
4,

42
3

$ 
   

  
53

42
.5

0
37

6,
53

9
$ 

   
   

37
,8

84
$ 

   
   

  

F
Y

13
22

,5
00

$ 
   

   
   

 
69

.4
2

4,
89

3
$ 

   
   

   
  

17
,6

07
$ 

   
   

   
47

,0
00

$ 
   

   
 

48
5.

42
34

,2
12

$ 
   

   
  

12
,7

88
$ 

   
   

  

F
Y

13
14

,5
00

$ 
   

   
   

 
42

.9
2

3,
02

5
$ 

   
   

   
  

11
,4

75
$ 

   
   

   
26

,0
00

$ 
   

   
 

80
5.

42
56

,7
66

$ 
   

   
  

(3
0,

76
6)

$ 
   

   
 

F
Y

13
81

,4
16

$ 
   

   
   

 
11

4.
25

8,
05

2
$ 

   
   

   
  

73
,3

64
$ 

   
   

   
14

1,
63

2
$ 

   
  

12
05

.3
3

84
,9

52
$ 

   
   

  
56

,6
80

$ 
   

   
  

F
Y

13
49

2,
16

6
$ 

   
   

  
7,

40
7

52
2,

01
1

$ 
   

   
 

(2
9,

84
5)

$ 
   

   
  

1,
77

1,
35

5
$ 

  
29

,2
14

1,
97

4,
67

7
$ 

   
(2

03
,3

22
)

$ 
   

  
 

T
ri

as
si

c 
P

ar
k 

D
is

p
o

sa
l F

ac
ili

ty

W
as

te
 Is

o
la

ti
o

n
 P

ilo
t 

P
la

n
t 

W
h

it
e 

S
an

d
s 

M
is

si
le

 R
an

g
e

T
O

T
A

L
S

W
es

te
rn

 R
ef

in
in

g
 C

o
m

p
an

y 
- 

G
al

lu
p

W
es

te
rn

 R
ef

in
in

g
 C

o
m

p
an

y 
- 

B
lo

o
m

fi
el

d

S
p

ar
to

n
 T

ec
h

n
o

lo
g

y

T
ra

n
sw

es
te

rn
 P

ip
el

in
e

P
N

M
 P

er
so

n
s 

G
en

er
at

in
g

 S
ta

ti
o

n

S
an

d
ia

 N
at

io
n

al
 L

ab
o

ra
to

ri
es

 

S
af

et
y-

K
le

en
 A

lb
u

q
u

er
q

u
e

S
af

et
y-

K
le

en
 F

ar
m

in
g

to
n



F
ac

ili
ty

D
o

cu
m

en
t 

u
n

d
er

 r
ev

ie
w

 d
u

ri
n

g
 F

Y
13

A
V

G
 H

o
u

rs
 p

er
 d

o
cu

m
en

t

A
C

T
/R

N
C

H
1

72
5.

0
C

A
F

B
13

47
.8

F
B

5
14

.6
F

W
D

A
19

59
.7

H
A

F
B

28
45

.2
K

A
F

B
33

34
.0

LA
N

L
11

8
49

.3
M

E
LR

3
31

.8
N

A
S

A
28

35
.3

N
R

C
17

50
.2

P
N

M
 

3
65

.0
S

K
A

L
1

22
.0

S
N

L
18

13
4.

3
W

IP
P

20
14

8.
4

W
R

B
10

41
.6

W
R

G
9

84
.7

W
S

M
R

32
34

.1

N
ot

es
:

N
u

m
b

er
 o

f 
d

o
cu

m
en

ts
 u

n
d

er
 r

ev
ie

w
 a

n
d

 a
ve

ra
g

e 
ti

m
e 

p
er

 d
o

cu
m

en
t 

re
vi

ew
 f

o
r 

F
Y

20
13

A
 fe

e 
ag

re
em

en
t w

as
 in

 p
la

ce
 d

ur
in

g 
F

Y
13

 w
ith

 L
A

N
L 

an
d 

W
IP

P
 a

nd
 th

e 
do

cu
m

en
t r

ev
ie

w
 fe

es
 w

er
e 

cr
ed

ite
d 

ag
ai

ns
t t

he
 fe

e 
ag

re
em

en
t.



Document Type n

Total Hours per 
Document Type for 

FY2013

ACA/ACM Completion Report 7 279.00
ACA/ACM Work Plan 5 270.42
Audit Review 15 1541.25
Certificate of Completion 10 93.50
Class 1 permit modification with prior approval 13 215.50
Class 1 Permit Modification without Prior Approval 3 118.00
Class 2 Permit Modification 6 1392.75
Class 3 - Petition for CAC/NFA 10 711.50
Class 3 Permit Modification 6 1545.00
Closure Plan 8 623.75
CMS Report/CME 5 848.00
FFCO Administration 16 297.01
Interim Measures Report 5 45.50
Interim Measures Work Plan 8 725.25
Investigation Report (RFI Report)/Phase Report 37 1510.87
Investigation Report w/Risk Assessment 3 541.25
Investigation Work Plan (RFI Work Plan) 41 1974.50
Monitoring Plan 16 1231.00
Monitoring Report 3 94.00
NFA Petition 1 1.00
Operation and Maintenance Plan 2 67.50
Periodic Monitoring Report 79 2197.50
Permit 10 4053.50
Pilot/Aquifer Test Report 2 3.00
Pilot/Aquifer Test Work Plan 7 101.00
Release Assessment/SWMU Assessment Report 9 386.75
Risk Evaluation/Risk Assessment Report 3 51.00
Status Report 22 747.25
VCM Report 1 0.00
Well Completion Report 8 131.00
Total 361 21797.55

Number of documents and hours of review for FY2013



HW Generator Fees 315,844.23$              

Total Fees Received 315,844.23$              

Under the provisions of 20.4.3.800 (B) NMAC: "NMED shall prepare and submit to the 
Environmental Improvement Board a report describing the funds received pursuant to these 
regulations and the activities performed witht the use of these funds."

New Mexico Environment Department
Hazardous Waste Bureau

Fee Collection during FY2013 (July 01, 2012 - June 30, 2013)



Hazardous Waste 
Bureau General Ledger 
10/31/2013

DOD FY13            
(100% FF)

RCRA FY13           
(75% FF/25% OSF)

HWB Permit Fees (339)

WIPP Permit Fees (339)

HWB Generator Fees 
(339)

LANL Permit Fees (339)

On Call Response   
(957)

Hazardous Waste 
Bureau General Ledger 
10/31/2013
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